Convectors
Steam / Hot Water
TECHNICAL MANUAL
August, 2021
AIR13-111.5
2 Commercial Fin Tube Radiation
Technical Manual AIR13-111.5
Convectors

3
Convectors
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Digits 1 & 2 - Enclosure Style (ES)
SL -	 Slope-Top Wall Mounted
SF -	 Slope-Top Floor Mounted
FL -	 Flat-Top Floor Mounted
PL -	 Fully-Recessed Wall Mounted
Digits 3 & 4 - Coil Depth (CD)
04 -	 4" Deep
06 -	 6" Deep
08 -	 8" Deep
Digits 5 & 6 - Enclosure Length (EL)
24 -	 24" Long
36 -	 36" Long
64 -	 64" Long
etc.
Digits 7 & 8 - Enclosure Height (EH)
18 -	 18" High
20 -	 20" High
26 -	 26" High
32 -	 32" High
Digit 9 - Cover/Liner Metal Gauge (MG)
A -	 18 Gauge / 20 Gauge (Standard)
B -	 18 Gauge / 18 Gauge
C -	 16 Gauge / 20 Gauge
D -	 16 Gauge / 18 Gauge
E -	 16 Gauge / 16 Gauge
F -	 14 Gauge / 20 Gauge
G -	 14 Gauge / 18 Gauge
H -	 14 Gauge / 16 Gauge
J -	 14 Gauge / 14 Gauge
Digit 10 - End Pockets (EP*)
0 -	 None
1 -	 6" Left Hand End Pocket
2 -	 6" Right Hand End Pocket
3 -	 6" Left & Right End Pockets
4 - 	 8" Left Hand End Pocket
5 - 	 8" Right Hand End Pocket
6 - 	 8" Left & Right End Pockets
*�Note: Reduces the coil length by 6" or 8" for 1 end pocket,
12" or 16" for 2 end pockets.
Digit 11 - Grille (G)
L -	 Louvered (Standard)
P -	 Perforated (Inlet/Outlet)
B -	 Bar Grille-Aluminum (Inlet/Outlet)
A -	 Arched Inlet/Louvered Outlet
	 (not available for Model SL)
Digit 12 - Access Door Location (ADL)
0 -	 None
3 -	 Left Side, Top Height
1 -	 Left Side, Center Height
5 -	 Left Side, Bottom Height
4 -	 Right Side, Top Height
2 -	 Right Side, Center Height
6 -	 Right Side, Bottom Height
8 -	 Left & Right Side, Top Height
7 -	 Left & Right Side, Center Height
9 -	 Left & Right Side, Bottom Height
Digit 13 - Door Hardware (DH)
0 -	 None
N -	 Slot Head (Standard)
A -	 Security Allen Key Latch
S -	 Security Spanner Head Latch
Digit 14 - Damper (D)
N -	 None
K -	 Standard Knob Damper
S -	 Security Allen Key Damper
Digit 15 - Element Connections (EC)
N -	 Standard Connections
B -	 Optional Reverse Header Connections
Digit 16 - Fasteners (F)
N -	 Phillips (Standard)